Specifications are subject to change without notice 1
Max. and min. indication
Active energy Max. 99999.9 min. 00000.0
Measurement
Total energy kWh
Measurement method TRMS measurement of a dis-
torted voltage/current wave
Coupling type: Direct

Power supply
Output
Ordering Key EM1-DIN AV81DXX
µP-based energy meter for
active energy measurement.
The housing is easy to mount
on DIN-rail and ensures a
degree of protection (front) of
IP 40.
Energy Management
Energy Meter
Type EM1-DIN
Type Selection
System
1: One phase system
Range code
AV8: 230VAC - 22.5A
Power supply
D: 230 VAC, -15%
+10%, 50/60 Hz
(standard)
Self power supply
from the measuring
voltage input
Output
XX: No output
PX: pulse, open collector,
DC type
Input Specifications
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice
Wiring Diagrams
Single phase input connection
Direct connection
EM1-DIN
Operating temperature -10° to +45°C (14° to +113°F)
(R.H. < 90% non-condensing)
Storage temperature -30° to +60°C (–22° to +140°F)
(R.H. < 90% non-condensing)
Insulation reference voltage 300 Vrms to ground
Insulation 4000 Vrmsbetweenall inputs
to ground
Dielectric strength 4000 Vrms for 1 minute
Noise rejection
CMRR 100 dB, 48 to 62 Hz
EMC EN 50081-1, EN 50082-1
Safety standards IEC 61010-1, EN 61010-1
Product Standard IEC 61036/EN 61036
Connector Screw-type,
Current max. 6 mm2 wires
Voltage max. 2.5 mm2 wires
Housing
Dimensions 2 DIN modules,
58.5 x 89 x 35 mm
Material ABS,
self-extinguishing: UL 94 V-0
Degree of protection Front: IP40
Weight Approx. 100 g
(packing included)
Approval CE
General Specifications
AC voltage 230 VAC (standard),
-15%+10% 50/60 Hz
Self power supply from the
voltage measurement input
Power consumption ≤ 9 VA (capacitive); 1.5W
Supply Specifications
Accuracy
Accuracy (rdg) versus input current
Pulse output (on request)
Number of outputs 1, indipendent
Static type 10 pulses/kWh, open
collector (NPN transistor)
VON 1.2 VDC/ max. 40 mA